Jeffrey J. Joseph, MD, FACS, a Plastic Surgeon with Acadian Ear, Nose, Throat and Facial Plastic Surgery Center

Get to know Plastic Surgeon Dr. Jeffrey J. Joseph, who serves patients in Lafayette, Louisiana.





New York, New York City, Jun 4, 2021 (Issuewire.com) - With a focus on ear, nose, throat, and facial plastic surgery, Dr. Joseph has been seeing patients at Acadian Ear, Nose, Throat, and Facial Plastic Surgery Center in Southwest Louisiana since 1993. His practice encompasses many issues related to the ear, nose, and throat, as well as facial cosmetic and laser surgery, including rhinoplasty and rejuvenation surgery of the aging face.

"Whether you are suffering from a sinus condition or allergies, or you want to turn back the clock and enhance your appearance, the staff at Acadian ENT & Facial Plastic Surgery Center is ready to help. Our team of specialists is equipped to assist with both medical and aesthetic needs as they arise, diagnosing and treating a wide range of conditions of the ears, nose, and throat while providing a full menu of facial cosmetic services. We will help you feel and look your best through every season of the year. All of our physicians are either board certified or fellowship-trained in their area of expertise" as stated on the practice's website.

Born in Crowley, Louisiana, Dr. Joseph completed his undergraduate education at the University of New Orleans and received his medical degree from the Louisiana State University School of Medicine in New Orleans in 1986. He completed his residency in otolaryngology-head and neck surgery at Louisiana State University Medical Center in New Orleans in 1992 and became board-certified in 1993.

He then pursued and was accepted into the American Academy of Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery fellowship program, one of only 38 positions in the country. He successfully completed the facial plastic surgery fellowship with the American Academy of Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery under William E. Silver, MD in Atlanta, Georgia in 1993, becoming board-certified in facial plastic and reconstructive surgery in 1997. It was during his fellowship that he, along with Dr. Silver, published "Uniform Rhinoplastic Documentation", which is still widely utilized at facial plastic surgery meetings.

Since October of 1993, Dr. Joseph has been serving as a Clinical Assistant Professor within the Department of Otolaryngology-Division of Facial Plastic Surgery at Louisiana State University Health Science Center.

Accepted as a Fellow of the American College of Surgeons (FACS), he is a member of the American Academy of Otolaryngology-Head and Neck Surgery, the American Academy of Facial, and Plastic Reconstructive Surgery, the Lafayette Parish Medical Society, and the Louisiana State Medical Society.

To date, he remains very active in the Academy of Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, serving on numerous national committees with facial plastic surgeons from other parts of the country.

Plastic surgery is a surgical specialty involving the restoration, reconstruction, or alteration of the human body. It can be divided into two main categories - reconstructive surgery and cosmetic surgery. A plastic surgeon's primary responsibility is performing surgical and non-surgical procedures, and they use a variety of reparative and reconstructive techniques to get the job done.

In 2003, Dr. Joseph was the only Louisiana facial plastic surgeon included in the book of nationally recognized cosmetic surgeons called "The Beauty Makers". He has been selected by his peers for inclusion in Best Doctors in America® – In the category of Otolaryngology and Facial Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery.

Learn More about Dr. Jeffrey J. Joseph:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/513129-Jeffrey-Joseph-MD-FACS-Plastic-Surgeon or through Acadian Ear, Nose, Throat and Facial Plastic Surgery Center,

https://acadianent.com/jeffrey-j-joseph-md-facs/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Jeffrey J. Joseph, MD, FACS

See on IssueWire